
Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER A - 30 - 39 ANOS

1 7 ANA CRISTINA SILVA 30 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:15:42.00

2 9 SUSANE DE SOUZA SASSO 30 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:23:09.00

MASTER B - 40 ANOS ACIMA

1 10 NADIA FACCINA ZAPAROLLI FACCINA 
ZAPAROLLI 

40 LAGES / SC 03:58:24.00
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER A - 30 - 39 ANOS

1 138 LUCIANO LARAMORI 39 02:52:48.00

2 142 FABIANO RIBEIRO 39 02:56:36.00

3 100 ROBSON ROSA 39 LAGES / SC 02:56:46.00

4 98 MARIO LUIZ CACHINSKI JUNIOR 39 CAÇADOR / SC 03:00:11.00

5 12 BRUNO VINICIUS FERRETTI BROCARDO 
BROCARDO 

39 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:09:45.00

6 102 WESLEY MELO 39 FRAIBURGO / SC 03:19:58.00

7 101 VOLNEI BELI MAIA 39 VIDEIRA / SC 03:43:21.00

8 97 MARCIO DUARTE 39 CAÇADOR / SC 03:53:25.00

9 99 RAFAEL JULIANO PICCININI 39 CAÇADOR / SC 04:11:14.00

10 19 JOSE MECABÔ JÚNIOR 39 LAGES / SC 04:27:43.00

0 15 DARIU SCHULLE GARCIA  39 LAGES / SC DNS

0 18 FABIO LUIZ FANTIN 39 VIDEIRA / SC DNS

0 96 LUCIANO FRANÇA HRUSCHKA 39 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 136 GABRIEL PIULLO 39 LAGES / SC DNS

0 148 SUIAN SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 39 DNS

MASTER B - 40 - 49 ANOS

1 105 EDSON PIROVANO 49 ERVAL VELHO / SC 02:46:23.00

2 144 RAPHAEL MURARA 49 03:19:40.00

3 103 ALEXANDRE WEGNER 49 CURITIBANOS / SC 04:32:55.00

0 104 ANDERSON PEREIRA 49 LAGES / SC DNS

0 106 JOAO ZANETTE BECKHAUSER 49 CACADOR / SC DNS

0 107 NORTHON KNOBLAUCH 49 CAÇADOR / SC DNS

MASTER C - 50 - 59 ANOS

1 65 MAURO CESAR DE SOUZA 59 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:17:36.00

2 60 JOSE GILBERTO BARATIERI BARATIERI 59 CURITIBANOS / SC 04:06:56.00

3 137 PAULO C. DA. L 59 04:11:19.00

0 63 LEANDRO VITTO 59 CAÇADOR / SC DNS

MASTER D - 60 ANOS ACIMA

1 71 ALDROVANDO OLIVEIRA 60 LAGES / SC 03:49:29.00

0 77 ROMARIO BATISTA DAS NEVES 60 CURITIBANONOS / SC DNS
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

SUB 30 - 15 - 29 ANOS

1 145 VICTOR GABRIEL COITINHO 29 02:50:21.00

2 86 ERICK NUNES STEINCK 29 LAGES / SC 02:55:12.00

3 135 LUCAS SARDA SOUZA 29 LAGES / SC 03:11:18.00

4 80 CLEITON CARDOSO 29 FRAIBURGO / SC 03:24:05.00

5 139 CARLOS PERAZZOL 29 03:57:58.00

0 78 ADRIANO SCHULLE GARCIA  29 LAGES / SC DNS

0 84 DIEGO PEREIRA FALCÃO PEREIRA FALCÃO 29 LAGES / SC DNS

0 133 HELYABE YOKALANY DO ESPIRITO SANTO 29 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER A - 30 - 39 ANOS

1 140 MONALIZA S. GENELLI 39 02:30:15.00

2 42 JULIANA GARCIA 30 LAGES / SC 02:44:15.00

3 53 PRISCILA KARINE GOMES 30 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:01:58.00

4 43 LILIAM BARBOSA 30 LAGES / SC 03:12:05.00

5 58 SUELEN MENEGUZZI CAVALCA 30 PINHEIRO PRETO / SC 03:20:40.00

0 39 FRANCIELLE SONDA MELLO 30 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 111 WIVIANI F.ADRIANO 30 RIO DO SUL / SC DNS

0 189 BRUNA FRACARO 39 DSQ

MASTER B - 40 ANOS ACIMA

1 117 MARISETE WASEN 40 LAGES / SC 02:32:50.00

2 116 KATIA REGINA MENDES RIBEIRO 40 LAGES / SC 02:41:38.00

3 112 ANDREA ANTUNES 40 LAGES / SC 02:54:22.00

4 115 GERTRUDES KLING PSINTO PASINATO 40 ERVAL VELHO / SC 02:59:14.00

5 118 PATRICIA FERNANDES DOS SANTOS ROSA 40 LAGES / SC 03:07:41.00

6 114 ELUZIANE GRANEMANN OGAWA 40 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:29:28.00

0 113 ANDRÉIA WARMELING 40 LAGES / SC DNS

0 119 ROSANA APARECIDA RODRIGUES 
RODRIGUES 

40 LAGES / SC DNS

SUB 30 - 15 - 29 ANOS

1 120 CLAUDIA MARIA BITTELBRUNN 29 LAGES / SC 03:55:45.00

0 121 DAIANE APARECIDA MANDELLI FRANCIOSI 29 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER A - 30 - 39 ANOS

1 196 BRUNO CESAR FRACARO 39 01:50:00.00

2 130 JOSE ALCIDES FRANÇA 39 CAMPOS NOVOS / SC 01:52:09.00

3 131 MARLLUS FERNANDO OLIVEIRA 39 LAGES / SC 02:02:15.00

4 141 THIAGO VENELLI 39 02:04:47.00

5 126 EDELCIR SAVARYS  39 LAGES / SC 02:13:59.00

6 186 ROBSON SÁ FARIEL 39 02:18:43.00

7 125 DIEGO PADILHA 39 LAGES / SC 02:22:31.00

8 127 JEAN CARLOS ADRIANO ADRIANO 39 RIO DO SUL / SC 02:34:48.00

9 129 EDSON ANDRE FERREIRA 39 CURITIBANOS / SC 02:37:52.00

10 123 ALEX CAVALCA 39 PINHEIRO PRETO / SC 02:41:04.00

11 122 ADRIANO RODRIGUES 39 CURITIBANOS / SC 02:50:35.00

12 195 ANDRÉ LUIZ GAULART DA SILVA 39 03:04:03.00

13 128 JOÃO POPINHAK NETO 39 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:50:30.00

0 124 CLEITON COUTO 39 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 183 RONEI TANIAL 30 DNS

MASTER B - 40 - 49 ANOS

1 161 TEOFILO MIGUEL 49 LAGES / SC 01:34:06.00

2 157 EDSON CARLOS MELO 49 LAGES / SC 01:47:52.00

3 159 GILMAR. HUGEN DE LIZ 49 LAGES / SC 02:02:26.00

4 188 DANIEL CAMARDO 49 02:07:24.00

5 184 ALEXANDRE VEIGA 40 02:19:48.00

6 160 MAYKON GALLI 49 LAGES / SC 02:25:52.00

7 158 FRANK MARTINS 49 LAGES / SC 02:28:58.00

8 132 ALESSANDRO FARIAS FARIAS 49 LAGES / SC 02:30:02.00

9 193 RICARDO FERREIRA 40 02:49:01.00

10 187 ADRIANO ALMEIDA 49 02:56:29.00

11 156 ARILDO CAMARGO DE LIMA  49 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:50:28.00

MASTER C - 50 - 59 ANOS

1 147 OSMAR MARCO JUNIOR 59 01:52:45.00

2 162 EDSON XAVIER 59 BARRA VELHA / SC 03:02:01.00
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER D - 60 ANOS ACIMA

1 163 JOAO RODRIGUES LIMA 60 CORREIA PINTO / SC 02:11:52.00

2 194 ROMÁRIO BATISTA DAS NEVES 60 02:47:39.00

3 164 JULIO CESAR TUBBS DE LUCENA 60 LAGES / SC 02:58:54.00

4 165 LUIS CARLOS SOUZA DE ARRUDA 60 LAGES / SC 03:12:16.00

5 166 PAULO UMBERTO MELLO 60 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:43:20.00

0 167 RUBERVAL UBIRATAN WALTRICK 60 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

SUB 30 - 15 - 29 ANOS

1 182 RODRIGO MACEDO 29 LAGES / SC 01:48:34.00

2 192 RODRIGO P. SCHIMETZ 29 01:50:32.00

3 134 LEANDRO MARQUES STRAUBEL MARQUES 29 LAGES / SC 02:00:37.00

4 179 LUIZ FERNANDO TOMAZ FERNANDO 29 LAGES / SC 02:02:02.00

5 185 LUCAS DA CRUZ RIBEIRO 20 02:12:40.00

6 190 LEONARDO PAES FRANZA 29 02:15:38.00

7 175 DAVI INDALENCIO 29 LAGES / SC 02:18:20.00

8 177 ERICK DAVID HAHNE XAVIER PEREIRA  29 CAÇADOR / SC 02:20:00.00

9 178 FELIPE FACCINA ZAPAROLLI ZAPAROLLI 29 LAGES / SC 02:22:30.00

10 146 OSMAR MARCO 29 02:25:27.00

11 191 EDUARDO DE NOVAES FREITAS 29 02:28:50.00

12 180 MARCIO RIBEIRO DE SOUZA 29 CURITIBANOS / SC 02:51:17.00

13 174 DANIEL ALVES FERNANDES 29 CURITIBANOS / SC 03:06:40.00

14 176 DOUGLAS SANTOS 29 LAGES / SC 03:31:57.00

0 173 ARTHUR LOVATEL COELHO COELHO 29 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 181 RAFAEL RONSANI 29 CURITIBANOS / SC DNS
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 7 ANA CRISTINA SILVA 30 F3039 1 F CURITIBANOS / SC 03:15:42.00

2 9 SUSANE DE SOUZA SASSO 30 F3039 2 F CURITIBANOS / SC 03:23:09.00

3 10 NADIA FACCINA ZAPAROLLI FACCINA 
ZAPAROLLI 

40 F4099 1 F LAGES / SC 03:58:24.00
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 105 EDSON PIROVANO 49 M4049 1 M ERVAL VELHO / SC 02:46:23.00

2 145 VICTOR GABRIEL COITINHO 29 M1529 1 M 02:50:21.00

3 138 LUCIANO LARAMORI 39 M3039 1 M 02:52:48.00

4 86 ERICK NUNES STEINCK 29 M1529 2 M LAGES / SC 02:55:12.00

5 142 FABIANO RIBEIRO 39 M3039 2 M 02:56:36.00

6 100 ROBSON ROSA 39 M3039 3 M LAGES / SC 02:56:46.00

7 98 MARIO LUIZ CACHINSKI JUNIOR 39 M3039 4 M CAÇADOR / SC 03:00:11.00

8 12 BRUNO VINICIUS FERRETTI 
BROCARDO BROCARDO 

39 M3039 5 M CURITIBANOS / SC 03:09:45.00

9 135 LUCAS SARDA SOUZA 29 M1529 3 M LAGES / SC 03:11:18.00

10 65 MAURO CESAR DE SOUZA 59 M5059 1 M CURITIBANOS / SC 03:17:36.00

11 144 RAPHAEL MURARA 49 M4049 2 M 03:19:40.00

12 102 WESLEY MELO 39 M3039 6 M FRAIBURGO / SC 03:19:58.00

13 80 CLEITON CARDOSO 29 M1529 4 M FRAIBURGO / SC 03:24:05.00

14 101 VOLNEI BELI MAIA 39 M3039 7 M VIDEIRA / SC 03:43:21.00

15 71 ALDROVANDO OLIVEIRA 60 M6099 1 M LAGES / SC 03:49:29.00

16 97 MARCIO DUARTE 39 M3039 8 M CAÇADOR / SC 03:53:25.00

17 139 CARLOS PERAZZOL 29 M1529 5 M 03:57:58.00

18 60 JOSE GILBERTO BARATIERI 
BARATIERI 

59 M5059 2 M CURITIBANOS / SC 04:06:56.00

19 99 RAFAEL JULIANO PICCININI 39 M3039 9 M CAÇADOR / SC 04:11:14.00

20 137 PAULO C. DA. L 59 M5059 3 M 04:11:19.00

21 19 JOSE MECABÔ JÚNIOR 39 M3039 10 M LAGES / SC 04:27:43.00

22 103 ALEXANDRE WEGNER 49 M4049 3 M CURITIBANOS / SC 04:32:55.00

0 15 DARIU SCHULLE GARCIA  39 M3039 11 M LAGES / SC DNS

0 18 FABIO LUIZ FANTIN 39 M3039 12 M VIDEIRA / SC DNS

0 63 LEANDRO VITTO 59 M5059 4 M CAÇADOR / SC DNS

0 77 ROMARIO BATISTA DAS NEVES 60 M6099 2 M CURITIBANONOS / SC DNS

0 78 ADRIANO SCHULLE GARCIA  29 M1529 6 M LAGES / SC DNS

0 84 DIEGO PEREIRA FALCÃO PEREIRA 
FALCÃO 

29 M1529 7 M LAGES / SC DNS

0 96 LUCIANO FRANÇA HRUSCHKA 39 M3039 13 M CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 104 ANDERSON PEREIRA 49 M4049 4 M LAGES / SC DNS

0 106 JOAO ZANETTE BECKHAUSER 49 M4049 5 M CACADOR / SC DNS

0 107 NORTHON KNOBLAUCH 49 M4049 6 M CAÇADOR / SC DNS

0 133 HELYABE YOKALANY DO ESPIRITO 
SANTO 

29 M1529 8 M CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 136 GABRIEL PIULLO 39 M3039 14 M LAGES / SC DNS
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

0 148 SUIAN SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 39 M3039 15 M DNS
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 140 MONALIZA S. GENELLI 39 F3039 1 F 02:30:15.00

2 117 MARISETE WASEN 40 F4099 1 F LAGES / SC 02:32:50.00

3 116 KATIA REGINA MENDES RIBEIRO 40 F4099 2 F LAGES / SC 02:41:38.00

4 42 JULIANA GARCIA 30 F3039 2 F LAGES / SC 02:44:15.00

5 112 ANDREA ANTUNES 40 F4099 3 F LAGES / SC 02:54:22.00

6 115 GERTRUDES KLING PSINTO 
PASINATO 

40 F4099 4 F ERVAL VELHO / SC 02:59:14.00

7 53 PRISCILA KARINE GOMES 30 F3039 3 F CURITIBANOS / SC 03:01:58.00

8 118 PATRICIA FERNANDES DOS SANTOS 
ROSA 

40 F4099 5 F LAGES / SC 03:07:41.00

9 43 LILIAM BARBOSA 30 F3039 4 F LAGES / SC 03:12:05.00

10 58 SUELEN MENEGUZZI CAVALCA 30 F3039 5 F PINHEIRO PRETO / SC 03:20:40.00

11 114 ELUZIANE GRANEMANN OGAWA 40 F4099 6 F CURITIBANOS / SC 03:29:28.00

12 120 CLAUDIA MARIA BITTELBRUNN 29 F1529 1 F LAGES / SC 03:55:45.00

0 39 FRANCIELLE SONDA MELLO 30 F3039 6 F CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 111 WIVIANI F.ADRIANO 30 F3039 7 F RIO DO SUL / SC DNS

0 113 ANDRÉIA WARMELING 40 F4099 7 F LAGES / SC DNS

0 119 ROSANA APARECIDA RODRIGUES 
RODRIGUES 

40 F4099 8 F LAGES / SC DNS

0 121 DAIANE APARECIDA MANDELLI 
FRANCIOSI 

29 F1529 2 F CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 189 BRUNA FRACARO 39 F3039 1 F DSQ
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 161 TEOFILO MIGUEL 49 M4049 1 M LAGES / SC 01:34:06.00

2 157 EDSON CARLOS MELO 49 M4049 2 M LAGES / SC 01:47:52.00

3 182 RODRIGO MACEDO 29 M1529 1 M LAGES / SC 01:48:34.00

4 196 BRUNO CESAR FRACARO 39 M3039 1 M 01:50:00.00

5 192 RODRIGO P. SCHIMETZ 29 M1529 2 M 01:50:32.00

6 130 JOSE ALCIDES FRANÇA 39 M3039 2 M CAMPOS NOVOS / SC 01:52:09.00

7 147 OSMAR MARCO JUNIOR 59 M5059 1 M 01:52:45.00

8 134 LEANDRO MARQUES STRAUBEL 
MARQUES 

29 M1529 3 M LAGES / SC 02:00:37.00

9 179 LUIZ FERNANDO TOMAZ FERNANDO 29 M1529 4 M LAGES / SC 02:02:02.00

10 131 MARLLUS FERNANDO OLIVEIRA 39 M3039 3 M LAGES / SC 02:02:15.00

11 159 GILMAR. HUGEN DE LIZ 49 M4049 3 M LAGES / SC 02:02:26.00

12 141 THIAGO VENELLI 39 M3039 4 M 02:04:47.00

13 188 DANIEL CAMARDO 49 M4049 4 M 02:07:24.00

14 163 JOAO RODRIGUES LIMA 60 M6099 1 M CORREIA PINTO / SC 02:11:52.00

15 185 LUCAS DA CRUZ RIBEIRO 20 M1529 5 M 02:12:40.00

16 126 EDELCIR SAVARYS  39 M3039 5 M LAGES / SC 02:13:59.00

17 190 LEONARDO PAES FRANZA 29 M1529 6 M 02:15:38.00

18 175 DAVI INDALENCIO 29 M1529 7 M LAGES / SC 02:18:20.00

19 186 ROBSON SÁ FARIEL 39 M3039 6 M 02:18:43.00

20 184 ALEXANDRE VEIGA 40 M4049 5 M 02:19:48.00

21 177 ERICK DAVID HAHNE XAVIER PEREIRA 
 

29 M1529 8 M CAÇADOR / SC 02:20:00.00

22 178 FELIPE FACCINA ZAPAROLLI 
ZAPAROLLI 

29 M1529 9 M LAGES / SC 02:22:30.00

23 125 DIEGO PADILHA 39 M3039 7 M LAGES / SC 02:22:31.00

24 146 OSMAR MARCO 29 M1529 10 M 02:25:27.00

25 160 MAYKON GALLI 49 M4049 6 M LAGES / SC 02:25:52.00

26 191 EDUARDO DE NOVAES FREITAS 29 M1529 11 M 02:28:50.00

27 158 FRANK MARTINS 49 M4049 7 M LAGES / SC 02:28:58.00

28 132 ALESSANDRO FARIAS FARIAS 49 M4049 8 M LAGES / SC 02:30:02.00

29 127 JEAN CARLOS ADRIANO ADRIANO 39 M3039 8 M RIO DO SUL / SC 02:34:48.00

30 129 EDSON ANDRE FERREIRA 39 M3039 9 M CURITIBANOS / SC 02:37:52.00

31 123 ALEX CAVALCA 39 M3039 10 M PINHEIRO PRETO / SC 02:41:04.00

32 194 ROMÁRIO BATISTA DAS NEVES 60 M6099 2 M 02:47:39.00

33 193 RICARDO FERREIRA 40 M4049 9 M 02:49:01.00

34 122 ADRIANO RODRIGUES 39 M3039 11 M CURITIBANOS / SC 02:50:35.00
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

35 180 MARCIO RIBEIRO DE SOUZA 29 M1529 12 M CURITIBANOS / SC 02:51:17.00

36 187 ADRIANO ALMEIDA 49 M4049 10 M 02:56:29.00

37 164 JULIO CESAR TUBBS DE LUCENA 60 M6099 3 M LAGES / SC 02:58:54.00

38 162 EDSON XAVIER 59 M5059 2 M BARRA VELHA / SC 03:02:01.00

39 195 ANDRÉ LUIZ GAULART DA SILVA 39 M3039 12 M 03:04:03.00

40 174 DANIEL ALVES FERNANDES 29 M1529 13 M CURITIBANOS / SC 03:06:40.00

41 165 LUIS CARLOS SOUZA DE ARRUDA 60 M6099 4 M LAGES / SC 03:12:16.00

42 176 DOUGLAS SANTOS 29 M1529 14 M LAGES / SC 03:31:57.00

43 166 PAULO UMBERTO MELLO 60 M6099 5 M CURITIBANOS / SC 03:43:20.00

44 156 ARILDO CAMARGO DE LIMA  49 M4049 11 M CURITIBANOS / SC 03:50:28.00

45 128 JOÃO POPINHAK NETO 39 M3039 13 M CURITIBANOS / SC 03:50:30.00

0 124 CLEITON COUTO 39 M3039 14 M CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 167 RUBERVAL UBIRATAN WALTRICK 60 M6099 6 M CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 173 ARTHUR LOVATEL COELHO COELHO 29 M1529 15 M CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 181 RAFAEL RONSANI 29 M1529 16 M CURITIBANOS / SC DNS

0 183 RONEI TANIAL 30 M3039 15 M DNS
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